Code regarding Fire Department Employees be amended as follows: 

Paragraph 3.11.1 be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

3.11.1 Compensatory (Comp) Time - FLSA 29 USC §207(o) 

Overtime for firefighters, non-exempt, is figured on a twenty-seven-day (27) two 

hundred twelve-hour (212) work cycle. All hours worked in excess of two hundred 

four (204) in any given twenty-seven-day work period shall be considered overtime 

and compensated as such. Firefighters will be granted comp time at one and one-half 

(1½) times of the regular work period for the amount of overtime worked, which 

shall be scheduled in advance with the department head.